

**METER READING SYSTEM REPLACEMENT  
VILLAGE OF HIRAM  
PROJECT NO.: 200166  
BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2020  
BID SUMMARY**

<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>
1	Core & Main LP	\$400,487.00	\$118,240.00
Opinion of Probable Construction Cost: Base Bid: \$475,000.00			

**METER READING SYSTEM REPLACEMENT**  
**VILLAGE OF HIRAM**  
**PROJECT NO.: 200166**  
**BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2020**  
**BID TABULATION**

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Core & Main LP			
					Unit Price Labor	Unit Price Material	Total Unit Price	Item Total
1	330908.01	AMI System Integration, Setup Training, and SAAS Hosting Agreement (Years 1-5)	1	LUMP	\$96,695.00	\$0.00	\$96,695.00	\$96,695.00
2	330908.01	Annual Service or Maintenance Agreements for all products, extended warranties, etc (Years 2-5)	4	ANNUAL	\$8,600.00	\$0.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00
3	330908.01	Fixed Network Data Collector & RF antenna on Village owned water tank	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$43,750.00
4	330908.01	Fixed Network Data Collector & RF antenna relocation to future water tank construction	1	EA		\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00
5	330908.01	Additional Fixed Network Data Collector(s) and RF antenna(s) on non-Village owned assets (Fill in quantity that proposed system will require as determined by propagation study)		EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	331900.01	5/8" PD Utility Meter with register and MIU - inside	237	EA	\$267.50	\$156.00	\$423.50	\$100,369.50
7	331900.01	5/8" PD Utility Meter with register and MIU - pit	10	EA	\$262.00	\$100.00	\$362.00	\$3,620.00
8	331900.01	1" PD Utility Meter with register and MIU - inside	8	EA	\$320.50	\$156.00	\$476.50	\$3,812.00
9	331900.01	1" PD Utility Meter with register and MIU - pit	1	EA	\$316.00	\$100.00	\$416.00	\$416.00
10	331900.01	1-1/2" Compound Utility Meter with register and MIU - inside (replace turbine or PDs)	1	EA	\$1,230.50	\$287.50	\$1,518.00	\$1,518.00
11	331900.01	2" Compound Utility Meter with register and MIU - inside (replace turbine or PDs)	22	EA	\$1,400.50	\$287.50	\$1,688.00	\$37,136.00
12	331900.01	3" Compound Utility Meter with register and MIU - inside (replace turbine)	6	EA	\$1,735.50	\$487.50	\$2,223.00	\$13,338.00
13	331900.01	4" Compound Utility Meter with register and MIU - inside (replace turbine)	1	EA	\$2,895.50	\$1,375.00	\$4,270.50	\$4,270.50
14	331900.01	SCRAP value for removed meters, registers and plumbing - <b>DEDUCT</b>	LUMP	<b>DEDUCT</b>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>CONTINGENCY BID ITEMS - AS DIRECTED BY VILLAGE OF HIRAM</b>								
15	331900.01	5/8" tail piece, coupling nut, and washers	50	EA	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
16	330908.01	3-wire installation kit to extend meter encoder to outside of unit OR replace existing 2-wire	100	EA	\$0.60	\$32.00	\$32.60	\$3,260.00
17	331900.01	Additional Materials 5/8" meter with register and MIU - Inside mount	5	EA	\$267.50		\$267.50	\$1,337.50
18	331900.01	Additional Materials 5/8" meter with register and MIU - Pit mount	1	EA	\$262.00		\$262.00	\$262.00
19	331900.01	Install meters on Village sites where no meter currently exists, complete with 5/8" meter, register, MIU, wiring, shut off valves, etc.	5	EA	\$450.50	\$280.00	\$730.50	\$3,652.50
20	331900.01	Replacing non-functioning shut-off valve inside building, 1" diameter or smaller, As Directed	50	EA	\$153.00	\$120.00	\$273.00	\$13,650.00
21	331900.01	Faulty Plumbing Repairs as directed: 1" diameter or smaller plumbing	50	EA	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
22	331900.01	Minor Carpentry Repairs as directed	50	EA	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount - Base Bid</b>								<b>\$400,487.00</b>

**METER READING SYSTEM REPLACEMENT**  
**VILLAGE OF HIRAM**  
**PROJECT NO.: 200166**  
**BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2020**  
**BID TABULATION**

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Core & Main LP			
					Unit Price Material	Unit Price Labor	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price
1A	330908.01	AMI System Integration, Setup, and Training (Hosting by Village on Village network)	1	LUMP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2A	330908.01	Annual Service or Maintenance Agreements for all products, extended warranties, etc (Years 6-7)	2	ANNUAL	\$16,900.00	\$0.00	\$16,900.00	\$33,800.00
2B	330908.01	Annual Service or Maintenance Agreements for all products, extended warranties, etc (Years 8-9)	2	ANNUAL	\$17,900.00	\$0.00	\$17,900.00	\$35,800.00
2C	330908.01	Annual Service or Maintenance Agreements for all products, extended warranties, etc (Years 10)	1	ANNUAL	\$18,640.00	\$0.00	\$18,640.00	\$18,640.00
23A	330908.01	Customer Interface Portal Software (Years 1-2)	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount - Alternate</b>								<b>\$118,240.00</b>